
MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 23 NON EMD SALE NO.23 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 27.02.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 27.02.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 1A 2323

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

       10,500.00 

          200.00 

     7,89,000.00 

ADDITINAL HSN NO. 85161000, 82041120

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

11 CTNS = 11 EQUIPMENTS.

CONTENTS : OLD EQUIPMENTS.

5 OSCILLOSCOPE,  1 SPOT HEATER,  1 HAND MIXER,  1 NOISE METER,  1 MULTIPLIER,  1
JITTER METER,  1 METER 100 MS SEC.

LYING FROM 16 YEARS, DUSTY,  DEFECTIVE,  UNSERVICEABLE.            

ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

TWIN  SILICAGEL  BREATHER  CONNECTED  TOGETHER  BY  15 NB  PIPE. 
DETERIORATED, SLIGHTLLY RUSTY.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

300 CTNS (228 CTNS & 72 CTNS REFILLED IN 42 G/BAGS)
CONTENT - 9 WATTS PL TUBE, 11WATTS PL TUBE
MARK - NISHICA PL-9W NISHICA PL-11W
QTY - IN ONE CTNS - 4 BOX - 200 PCS  STC 52,600 PCS
REMARK - OLD & OUTDATED, THEREFORE, ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

 11 CTNS [ A ] 

 1 PACKAGE [ A ] 

 300 CTN [ A ] 

105.000 KGS

20.000 KGS

2700.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

6ID,,

MJWH,,

AB/01894

AG/02659

AH/00006

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

1

2

3

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

90302000

84148090

94059900

9%

9%

6%

9%

9%

6%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

12%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 23 NON EMD SALE NO.23 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 27.02.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 27.02.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 2A 2323

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

        2,000.00 

       12,600.00 

        2,800.00 

       30,450.00 

BIDDERS / PURCHASERS TO FULFILL THE CONDITION OF RE-44 BEFORE OBTAINING OUT OF
CHARGE (OOC).

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

1 PKG = 1 CASE.
A)  8 PCS ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR, B) 1 PIECE BLACK CABLE WIRE, C)  45 PCS CRT SOCKET (
CIRCUIT PROTECTOR) MARK " HOSIDEN"
LYING FROM 34 YEARS, DUSTY. ( ASSESSED AS SCRAP)

42 BAGS.
CONTENTS: RUBBER SCRAP (SMALL PIECES OF RUBBER SOLES)LYING FROM 30 YEARS.
ASSESSED AS SCRAP.

01 PACKAGE  = 14 BOXES OF VARIOUS SIZES & COLOURS POLYSTER THREAD ROLLS.
DUSTY, LOW QUALITY AND LYING FROM 30 YEARS.

2 NOS.
ROUGH MARBLE STONES IN THE FORM OF LARGE LUMPS (LARGE  BLOCKS).
THE STONES ARE YELLOWISH- GREEN.

 1 PKG [ A ] 

 42 BAGS [ A ] 

 1 PACKAGE [ A ] 

 2 NOS. [ A ] 

4.000 KGS

420.000 KGS

140.000 KGS

2030.000 KGS

HJBHZ,,

HJBHZ,,

HJBHZ,,

HJBHZ,,

CC/1368A

GG/02358

GG/09404

II/03008

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

4

5

6

7

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

85361090

40170090

54012000

25151210

9%

9%

6%

6%

9%

9%

6%

6%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

12%

12%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 23 NON EMD SALE NO.23 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 27.02.2024

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 27.02.2024

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 3A 2323

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

     3,95,500.00 

 

 

THE PURCHASER SHOULD PRODUCE CHARTERED ENGINEER'S (C.E) CERTIFICATE, IF REQUIRED BY
CUSTOMS.

LOT NO TT/01381 AND TT/01382 TO BE SOLD TOGETHER.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

NO OF PKGS : 3 PKGS
CONTENT: MACHINERY.
REMARK: RUSTY, EXPOSED TO ENVIRONMENT FOR PROLONG PERIOD, UNSERVICEABLE CONDITION
HENCE TREATED AS SCRAP.

MARBLE SLAB IN SMALL BROKEN  PIECES.(LYING IN HEAP) ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
NO. OF PKG.-1 BLK
CONDITION - DAMAGED, COVERED BY HAY.
SOLD TOGETHER WITH LOT NO. TT/01382

MARBLE SLAB IN SMALL BROKEN  PIECES.(LYING IN HEAP). ASSESSED AS SCRAP.
NO.OF PKG.- 1 BLK.
CONDITION- DAMAGED, COVERED BY HAY.
SOLD TOGETHER WITH LOT NO. TT/01381.

 3 

 1 IN HEAP [ A ] 

 1 IN HEAP [ A ] 

1,1300.000 KGS

2,4000.000 KGS

2,4000.000 KGS

WINC,,

1FRB,,

1FRB,,

JJ/20509

TT/01381

TT/01382

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

8

9

10

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

 

 

LOTS AT SR NO 9 to 10 ( 2 LOTS ) ARE TO BE SOLD TOGETHER 
ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:        12,000.00

10Total No. of Lots:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

84518090

25151290

25151290

Prepared by
Verified by

for Traffic Manager

THE REMARK SHOWN AGAINST THE LOT TT/01381 WILL BE APPLICABLE FOR ALL LOTS LISTED
AT SR no 9 to 10

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :


